

Smart Watch

User's Manual



TB40/ TB62/ TB53/ TB54

Design By Desertcat Team

Use the Touch Screen



Control Center



Swipe Down/ UP

Swipe Right
Change Watch Face



Heart Rate/ pedometer /
blood pressure/ blood/
oxygen/ sleep/ monitoring/
weather

Swipe Down/ UP



Messages



Swipe Left/ Right

Downloading the APP

Scan the following QR Code, download and install the APP



Android/ IOS

Scan QR Code and Download

System requirements: Android 5.0 and above;
IOS 9.0 and above; support Bluetooth 4.0

Preparation before use

For the first time, please make sure the Smart Watch has enough power. If the Smart Watch cannot be turned on, please charge the Smart Watch first.

PS: Time Synchronization requires connection to Bluetooth.

Binding Use

1. **Connection APP:** Open Lefun Health APP, Click "Equipment", "+", "add", "Start Search" search for the watch Name (Watch 8) and check the Bluetooth address (bluetooth address show on watch "About") same as your watch to connection the Watch.



2. **Connection Bluetooth Call:** Open Phone Bluetooth Connection Bluetooth 3.0 (The Bluetooth name is Watch 8_Audio), Note you should check your watch the bluetooth 3.0 turned on. that you can Call and Play Music. Bluetooth 3.0 supports Shared contacts, media audio and communication Audio.



How to Check Bluetooth Address on watch?

1. Check Bluetooth Address on watch
2. Choose SET and choose "About" it show BT address



HOW to turn on Bluetooth 3.0 on watch?

Swipe Down/ UP
Open Control Center



Click on the "first icon with a
bluetooth phone"

What should I do if the Bluetooth cannot be connected?

1. Please confirm whether the mobile phone supports it (IOS 9.0 or Android 4.0 system or above).
2. Due to the problem of signal interference in the Bluetooth wireless connection, the connection time may vary each time. If you cannot connect for a long time, please make sure to connect in a place without magnetic field or interference from too many Bluetooth devices.
3. Turn off the Bluetooth of the mobile phone and turn it on again.
4. Clear the background application of the mobile phone or restart the mobile phone
5. Do not connect the mobile phone to other products of the same type at the same time.
6. Whether the application is still running in the background, if it is not running in the Background, the connection cannot be made.

APP Can't find the Watch?

If the Bluetooth broadcast of the Watch is not searched by the mobile phone, please make sure that the Watch is powered and activated, and is not connected to other mobile phones. Put the bracelet close to the mobile phone to search again. If it still does not work, turn off the Bluetooth of the mobile phone for 20 seconds and try again. Turn on Bluetooth and search again.

Should the Bluetooth connection be turned on all the time? If it is closed, will there still be data?

Before the data is synchronized, the exercise and sleep data will be kept on the watch host. When the mobile phone and the watch are successfully connected via Bluetooth, the watch will automatically upload the data to the mobile phone, but the data stored in the watch is limited and can only be stored for about a week Bluetooth data, when the space is full, it will automatically overwrite the earliest data to generate the latest data, so please synchronize the watch to the mobile phone in time.

Remarks: If you turn on the call and SMS reminder function, you need to keep the Bluetooth connected, and the alarm clock reminder supports offline. and the Time synchronize need connection be turned on bluetooth.

Will wearing the bracelet for a long time cause harm to the human body?

The radiation of the equipment is far lower than the FCC/CE standard of the United States, which is basically negligible, and long-term wearing will not cause radiation damage to the human body.

How to Increase the volume of Watch?

When connected to the Bluetooth of the mobile phone, you can adjust the volume of the watch, through the volume keys of the mobile phone.

Why the watch cannot receive push notifications and make Call / Answer ?

To make calls and receive messages via Bluetooth, you need to connect the APP with Bluetooth 3.0. Please check whether the APP is connected and Bluetooth 3.0, and whether the watch has turned off Bluetooth 3.0.

Why can't the correct time be displayed ?

Time synchronization needs to keep the Bluetooth connection, please check whether the Bluetooth connection is normal.

Can use the watch to reply to messages?

The watch only supports message reception, not message reply.

How to set the language of your watch?

Open the watch settings center, select "Language", and select the desired language from the drop-down list.

The Watch is waterproof ?

The smart watch supports life waterproof, please do not soak the watch in water.

Why my iphone can't I receive messages, but I can make or receive calls?

To receive information, you need to connect to the APP, please check whether the APP is connected normally. If the APP is not connected normally, please go to Settings-Bluetooth, find the name "watch 8" and choose to ignore. Re-open the APP to connect to the watch.

What should I do if the bracelet cannot be charged?

1. Please confirm whether the direction of the charging stand is correct, and whether the charging is in good contact with the watch.
2. When the power of the bracelet is lower than 3.6V, there will be a period of battery pre-charging time. Remarks: After plugging in the charger, it will enter the charging state immediately. If there is no display, it will take 3-5 minutes to enter the charging state.

Precautions

- It should not be worn when taking a bath or swimming.
- When synchronizing data, please connect the Hand.
- Use the built-in charging cable to charge.
- Do not expose the handle ring to a place with high moisture or extremely high or low temperature for a long time.
- The wristband restarts unexpectedly. Please check the memory information of the phone to clear it and try again, or exit the APP and reopen it.

Watch maintenance

- Do not scratch the sensor, protect it from damage
- Wipe the surface of the Hand with a damp cloth and use mild soapy water to remove oil or dust
- Do not expose the Hand to the environment with strong chemicals, such as gasoline, cleaning solvents, propanol, alcohol or insect repellent. The chemicals will damage the sealability of the Hand and the surface of the casing
- Prevent your Hand from being subjected to strong impact and extreme high temperature exposure
- When the lens and casing are intact, it is waterproof. Violent disassembly will affect the waterproofness.

Function Introduction



Step



Smart Phone



Heart Rate
Monitoring



Blood
Oxygen



Stepwatcher



BT Code



Sport



BT Camera



BT Music



Dial Style



Settings



Weather



Dial



call records



Sleep
Monitoring



Blood
Pressure



Message

PS: BT Function required connection Bluetooth 3.0

Control Center



Bluetooth call 3.0 on/ off



Find Phone



APP QR Code



Dial Style



Dimming



AI Voice

Smart Watch Features



When Bluetooth 3.0 is connected , you can make a call by dialing the number. At this time, the phone will automatically dial, and the phone can set the call device as a Watch.



keep the information pushed by the mobile phone: you can view the last 10 pushed message.



Remote camera: need to be connected to the APP, open the remote camera phone will open the camera, shake the Hand phone to take a picture, the Hand to exit the remote camera phone will also exit the camera.



Bluetooth music: It can be used only when connected to phone Bluetooth 3.0. The guide page jumped out of the APP for the first time is connected to 3.0 Bluetooth. You can control the play / pause of the music model being played on the mobile phone through Bluetooth music.



AI voice, need mobile phone to connect to Bluetooth 3.0

Reloj Inteligente

Espagnol Manual de instrucciones



TB40/ TB62/ TB53/ TB54

Diseño por el equipo

Usar la pantalla táctil



Centro de control



presionar el botón

Desliza a la derecha
Cambiar la esfera del
reloj



derecha
Ritmo cardíaco/ pedómetro
/ tensión arterial/
sangre/ oxígeno/ sueño/
monitorización/ clima

deslizar hacia abajo/ arriba



Mensajes



Deslizar hacia la izquierda/

Descargando la APLICACIÓN

Escanee el siguiente código QR, descargue e instale la aplicación



Android/ iOS

**Escanea el código QR y
descarga**

Requisitos del sistema: Android 5.0 y superior; IOS 9.0 y superior; compatible con bluetooth 4.0

Preparación antes de usar

Por primera vez, asegúrese de que el reloj inteligente tenga suficiente potencia. Si el reloj inteligente no se puede encender, cárguelo primero.

PD: la sincronización de tiempo requiere conexión a Bluetooth.

Uso Vinculante

1. **Aplicación de conexión:** abra la aplicación Lefun Health, haga clic en "Equipo", "+", "agregar", "Iniciar búsqueda", busque el nombre del reloj (Reloj 8) y verifique la dirección de Bluetooth (la dirección de Bluetooth se muestra en el reloj "Acerca de") igual que su reloj para conectar el reloj.



2. **Llamada de conexión Bluetooth:** abra la conexión Bluetooth del teléfono Bluetooth 3.0 (el nombre de Bluetooth es Watch 8_Audio), tenga en cuenta que debe verificar que su reloj tenga el bluetooth 3.0 encendido. que puede llamar y reproducir música. Bluetooth 3.0 admite contactos compartidos, audio multimedia y audio de comunicación.



¿Cómo verificar la dirección de Bluetooth en el reloj?

1. Verifique la dirección de Bluetooth en el reloj
2. Elija SET y elija "Acerca de" muestra la dirección BT



¿Cómo activar Bluetooth 3.0 en el reloj?

Deslizar hacia abajo/
ARRIBA

Centro de control abierto



Haga clic en el "primer icono
con un teléfono bluetooth"

¿Qué debo hacer si el Bluetooth no se puede conectar?

1. Please confirm whether the mobile phone supports it (IOS 9.0 or Android 4.0 system or above).
2. Due to the problem of signal interference in the Bluetooth wireless connection, the connection time may vary each time. If you cannot connect for a long time, please make sure to connect in a place without magnetic field or interference from too many Bluetooth devices.
3. Turn off the Bluetooth of the mobile phone and turn it on again.
4. Clear the background application of the mobile phone or restart the mobile phone
5. Do not connect the mobile phone to other products of the same type at the same time.
6. Whether the application is still running in the background, if it is not running in the background, the connection cannot be made.

APP ¿No encuentras el reloj?

Si el teléfono móvil no busca la transmisión Bluetooth del reloj, por favor haga Asegúrese de que el reloj esté encendido y activado, y que no esté conectado a otros teléfonos móviles. Ponga la pulsera cerca del teléfono móvil para buscar de nuevo. Si sigue sin funcionar, apaga Bluetooth del teléfono móvil durante 20 segundos y vuelve a intentarlo. Encienda Bluetooth y busca de nuevo.

¿La conexión Bluetooth debe estar encendida todo el tiempo? Si está cerrado, ¿Seguirá habiendo datos?

Antes de que se sincronicen los datos, los datos de ejercicio y sueño se mantendrán en el host del reloj. Cuando el teléfono móvil y el reloj se conectan con éxito a través de Bluetooth, el reloj cargará automáticamente los datos en el teléfono móvil, pero los datos almacenados en el reloj son limitado y solo se puede almacenar durante aproximadamente una semana. Los datos de Bluetooth, cuando el espacio está lleno, sobrescribirá automáticamente los datos más antiguos para generar los datos más recientes, así que por favor Sincroniza el reloj con el teléfono móvil a tiempo.

Observaciones: si activa la función de recordatorio de llamadas y SMS, debe mantener el Bluetooth conectado y el recordatorio del reloj despertador es compatible sin conexión. y la necesidad de sincronización de tiempo la conexión se encienda bluetooth.

¿Usar el brazalete durante mucho tiempo causará daño al cuerpo humano?

La radiación del equipo es mucho más baja que el estándar de la FCC de los Estados Unidos, que es básicamente insignificante, y el uso a largo plazo no causará daño por radiación al ser humano.

¿Cómo aumentar el volumen del reloj?

Quando está conectado al Bluetooth del teléfono móvil, puede ajustar el volumen del reloj, a través de las teclas de volumen del teléfono móvil.

¿Por qué el reloj no puede recibir notificaciones automáticas y hacer llamadas / respuestas?

Para realizar llamadas y recibir mensajes a través de Bluetooth, debe conectar la aplicación con Bluetooth 3.0. Comprueba si la aplicación está conectada y Bluetooth 3,0, y si el reloj tiene desactivó Bluetooth 3.0.

¿Por qué no se puede mostrar la hora correcta?

La sincronización de tiempo necesita mantener la conexión Bluetooth, verifique si la conexión Bluetooth es normal.

¿Se puede usar el reloj para responder mensajes?

El reloj solo admite la recepción de mensajes, no la respuesta de mensajes.

¿Cómo configurar el idioma de tu reloj?

Abra el centro de configuración del reloj, seleccione "Idioma" y seleccione el idioma deseado de la lista desplegable.

El reloj es resistente al agua?

El reloj inteligente soporta la vida a prueba de agua, no sumerja el reloj en agua.

¿Por qué mi iphone no puede recibir mensajes, pero puedo hacer o recibir llamadas?

Para recibir información, debe conectarse a la aplicación, verifique si la aplicación está conectada normalmente. Si la aplicación no está conectada normalmente, vaya a Configuración-Bluetooth, busque el nombre "reloj 8" y elija ignorar. Vuelva a abrir la aplicación para conectarse al reloj.

¿Qué debo hacer si la pulsera no se puede cargar?

1. Confirme si la dirección del soporte de carga es correcta y si el la carga está en buen contacto con el reloj.
2. Cuando la potencia de la pulsera sea inferior a 3,6 V, habrá un período de precarga de la batería. Observaciones: después de enchufar el cargador, entrará en el estado de carga inmediatamente. Si no hay pantalla, tardará de 3 a 5 minutos en entrar en el estado de carga.

Precauciones

- No debe usarse cuando se baña o nada.
- Al sincronizar datos, conecte la mano.
- Utilice el cable de carga incorporado para cargar.
- No exponga el anillo del mango a un lugar con mucha humedad o temperatura extremadamente alta o baja durante mucho tiempo.
- La pulsera se reinicia inesperadamente. Verifique la información de la memoria del teléfono para borrarla y vuelva a intentarlo, o salga de la aplicación y vuelva a abrirla.

Ver mantenimiento

- No raye el sensor, protéjalo de daños
- Limpie la superficie de la mano con un paño húmedo y use agua jabonosa suave para eliminar el aceite o el polvo.
- No exponga la mano al medio ambiente con productos químicos fuertes, como gasolina, solventes de limpieza, propanol, alcohol o repelente de insectos. Los productos químicos dañarán la capacidad de sellado de la mano y la superficie de la carcasa.
- Evita que tu mano esté sujeta a fuertes impactos y exposición a altas temperaturas extremas.
- cuando la lente y la carcasa están intactas, es resistente al agua. El desmontaje violento afectará la impermeabilidad.

Introducción a la función



Pase



Excepto
Teléfono



monitoreo de
pulso cardíaco



medición en
la sangre



cronómetro



Código QR



Deporte



Cámara
Bluetooth



BT Música



Estilo de
marcación



configuración



cámara



marcar



registro de
llamadas



monitoreo
del sueño



presión
arterial



información

PD: Función BT requiere conexión Bluetooth 3.0

Centro de control



Activar/ desactivar BT 3.0



Buscar teléfono



Código QR de la aplicación



Estilo de marcación



Atenuación



Voz de IA



AI Cuando Bluetooth 3.0 está conectado, puede hacer una llamada marcando el número. En este momento, el teléfono marcará automáticamente y el teléfono puede configurar el dispositivo de llamada como reloj.



mantenga la información enviada por el teléfono móvil: puede ver los últimos 10 mensajes enviados.



Cámara remota: necesita estar conectado a la aplicación, abrir el teléfono con cámara remota abrirá la cámara, agitar el teléfono de mano para tomar una foto, la mano para salir del teléfono con cámara remota también saldrá de la cámara.



Música Bluetooth: solo se puede usar cuando está conectado al teléfono Bluetooth 3.0. La página de guía saltada de la APLICACIÓN por primera vez está conectada a 3.0 Bluetooth. Puede controlar la reproducción / pausa del modelo de música que se está reproduciendo en el teléfono móvil a través de la música Bluetooth.



Voz AI, necesita teléfono móvil para conectarse a Bluetooth 3.0

Montre Intelligente

Français Manuel d'utilisation



TB40/ TB62/ TB53/ TB54

Conception par l'équipe Desertcat

Utiliser l'écran tactile



Centre de contrôle

Balayez vers la droite
Changer le cadran de
la montre



Fréquence cardiaque/
podomètre/ tension
artérielle/ sang/ oxygène/
sommeil/ surveillance/
météo

Balayage **Down/ UP**



Messages



Balayage **Down / UP**

Balayage **Left/ Right**

Téléchargement de l'application

Scannez le code QR suivant, téléchargez et installez l'application



Android/ IOS

Scannez le code QR et téléchargez

Configuration système requise: Android 5.0 et supérieur; IOS 9.0 et supérieur; prend en charge Bluetooth 4.0

Préparation avant utilisation

Pour la première fois, assurez-vous que la montre intelligente dispose de suffisamment de puissance. Si la montre intelligente ne peut pas être allumée, veuillez d'abord charger la montre intelligente.

PS: La synchronisation de l'heure nécessite une connexion à Bluetooth

Utilisation contraignante

1. **Application de connexion:** ouvrez l'application Lefun Health, cliquez sur " Équipement " " + ", " ajouter ", " Démarrer la recherche ", recherchez le nom de la montre (montre 8) et vérifiez l'adresse Bluetooth (l'adresse Bluetooth s'affiche sur la montre " À propos "). identique à votre montre pour connecter la montre



2. **Connexion Bluetooth Appel:** Ouvrez la connexion Bluetooth du téléphone Bluetooth 3.0 (le nom Bluetooth est Watch 8_Audio). Notez que vous devez vérifier que le Bluetooth 3.0 est activé sur votre montre. que vous pouvez appeler et écouter de la musique. Bluetooth 3.0 prend en charge les contacts partagés, l'audio multimédia et l'audio de communication.



Comment vérifier l'adresse Bluetooth sur la montre ?

1. Vérifiez l'adresse Bluetooth sur la montre
2. Choisissez SET et choisissez "À propos" pour afficher l'adresse BT



Comment activer le Bluetooth 3.0 sur la montre ?

Swipe Down/ UP
Open Control Center



Cliquez sur la "première icône avec
un téléphone Bluetooth"

Que dois-je faire si le Bluetooth ne peut pas être connecté ?

1. Veuillez confirmer si le téléphone mobile le prend en charge (système IOS 9.0 ou Android 4.0 ou supérieur).
2. En raison du problème d'interférence du signal dans la connexion sans fil Bluetooth, le temps de connexion peut varier à chaque fois. Si vous ne pouvez pas vous connecter pendant une longue période, assurez-vous de vous connecter dans un endroit sans champ magnétique ni interférence provenant d'un trop grand nombre d'appareils Bluetooth.
3. Désactivez le Bluetooth du téléphone mobile et rallumez-le.
4. Effacez l'application en arrière-plan du téléphone mobile ou redémarrez le téléphone mobile.
5. Ne connectez pas le téléphone mobile à d'autres produits du même type en même temps.
6. Si l'application s'exécute toujours en arrière-plan, si elle ne s'exécute pas en mode Contexte, la connexion ne peut pas être établie.

APP Vous ne trouvez pas la montre ?

Si la diffusion Bluetooth de la montre n'est pas recherchée par le téléphone mobile, assurez-vous que la montre est alimentée et activée, et qu'elle n'est pas connectée à d'autres téléphones mobiles. Mettez le bracelet à proximité du téléphone portable pour effectuer une nouvelle recherche. Si cela ne fonctionne toujours pas, désactivez le Bluetooth du téléphone mobile pendant 20 secondes et réessayez. Activez Bluetooth et recherchez à nouveau.

La connexion Bluetooth doit-elle être activée en permanence ? S'il est fermé, y aura-t-il toujours des données ?

Avant que les données ne soient synchronisées, les données d'exercice et de sommeil seront conservées sur l'hôte de la montre. Lorsque le téléphone mobile et la montre sont connectés avec succès via Bluetooth, la montre télécharge automatiquement les données sur le téléphone mobile, mais les données stockées dans la montre sont limitées. et ne peut être stocké que pendant environ une semaine de données Bluetooth, lorsque l'espace est plein, il écrasera automatiquement les premières données pour générer les dernières données, veuillez donc synchroniser la montre avec le téléphone mobile à temps.

Remarques : si vous activez la fonction de rappel d'appel et de SMS, vous devez conserver le Bluetooth connecté et le rappel du réveil prend en charge hors ligne. et le besoin de synchronisation de l'heure la connexion soit activée Bluetooth.

Le port prolongé du bracelet causera-t-il des dommages au corps humain ?

Le rayonnement de l'équipement est bien inférieur à la norme FCC/CE des états-unis, ce qui est fondamentalement négligeable, et un port à long terme ne causera pas de dommages causés par les radiations au corps humain.

Comment augmenter le volume de la montre ?

Une fois connecté au Bluetooth du téléphone mobile, vous pouvez régler le volume de la montre, via les touches de volume du téléphone mobile.

Pourquoi la montre ne peut pas recevoir de notifications push et passer des appels/ réponses?

Pour passer des appels et recevoir des messages via Bluetooth, vous devez connecter l'application avec Bluetooth 3.0. Veuillez vérifier si l'application est connectée et Bluetooth 3.0, et si la montre a désactivé Bluetooth 3.0.

Pourquoi l'heure correcte ne peut-elle pas être affichée?

La synchronisation de l'heure doit conserver la connexion Bluetooth, veuillez vérifier si la connexion Bluetooth est normale.

Puis-je utiliser la montre pour répondre aux messages ?

La montre prend uniquement en charge la réception de messages, pas la réponse aux messages.

Comment régler la langue de votre montre ?

Ouvrez le centre des paramètres de la montre, sélectionnez " Langue " et sélectionnez la langue souhaitée dans la liste déroulante.

La montre est étanche ?

La montre intelligente est étanche à vie, veuillez ne pas tremper la montre dans l'eau.

Pourquoi mon iPhone ne puis-je pas recevoir de messages, mais je peux passer ou recevoir des appels?

To receive information, you need to connect to the APP, please check whether the APP is connected normally. If the APP is not connected normally, please go to Settings-Bluetooth, find the name "watch 8" and choose to ignore. Re-open the APP to connect to the watch.

Que dois-je faire si le bracelet ne peut pas être chargé ?

1. Veuillez confirmer si la direction du support de charge est correcte et si le la charge est en bon contact avec la montre.
2. Lorsque la puissance du bracelet est inférieure à 3,6 V, il y aura une période de précharge de la batterie. Remarques : après avoir branché le chargeur, il entrera en état de charge immédiatement. S'il n'y a pas d'affichage, il faudra 3 à 5 minutes pour entrer en état de charge.

Précautions

- Il ne doit pas être porté lorsque vous prenez un bain ou nagez
- Lors de la synchronisation des données, veuillez connecter la main.
- Utilisez le câble de chargement intégré pour charger.
- N'exposez pas l'anneau de poignée pendant une longue période à un endroit très humide ou à température extrêmement élevée ou basse.
- Le bracelet redémarre de manière inattendue. Veuillez vérifier les informations de mémoire du téléphone pour les effacer et réessayer, ou quitter l'application et la rouvrir.

Entretien de la montre

- Ne rayez pas le capteur, protégez-le des dommages
- Essuyez la surface de la main avec un chiffon humide et utilisez de l'eau savonneuse douce pour éliminer l'huile ou la poussière.
- N'exposez pas la main à l'environnement avec des produits chimiques puissants, tels que l'essence, les solvants de nettoyage, le propanol, l'alcool ou les insectifuges. Les produits chimiques endommageront la scellabilité de la main et la surface du boîtier.
- Empêchez votre main d'être soumise à de forts impacts et à une exposition à des températures extrêmement élevées
- lorsque l'objectif et le boîtier sont intacts, ils sont étanches. Un démontage violent affectera l'étanchéité.

Présentation de la fonction



Étape



Rechercher un
téléphone



rythme
cardiaque



oxygène
dans le sang



Chronomètre



QR Code



des sports



BT
Photographier



BT musique



Style de
cadran



Installation



météo



cadran



enregistrements
d'appels



dormir



pression
artérielle



information

PS: Fonction BT requise, connexion Bluetooth 3.0

Centre de contrôle



Appel Bluetooth 3.0
activé/ désactivé



**Trouver un
téléphone**



Code QR de l'
application



Style de cadran



Atténuation



Voix IA



Lorsque Bluetooth 3.0 est connecté, vous pouvez passer un appel en composant le numéro. À ce moment-là, le téléphone composera automatiquement le numéro et le téléphone pourra définir l'appareil d'appel comme montre.



conserver les informations poussées par le téléphone portable : vous pouvez visualiser les 10 dernières message poussé.



Caméra à distance: doit être connectée à l'application, ouvrez la caméra à distance Le téléphone ouvrira l'appareil photo, secouera le téléphone portable pour prendre une photo, la main pour quitter le téléphone avec appareil photo distant quittera également l'appareil photo.

Musique Bluetooth: elle ne peut être utilisée que lorsqu'elle est connectée au

Smartwatch

Deutsch Handbuch



TB40/ TB62/ TB53/ TB54

Design vom Desertcat-Team

Verwenden Sie den Touchscreen



Kontrollzentrum



Wischen Sie nach unten/oben

Wische nach rechts
Zifferblatt ändern



Herzfrequenz/
Schrittzähler/ Blutdruck/
Blut/ Sauerstoff/ Schlaf/
Überwachung/ Wetter

Wischen Sie nach
unten/oben



Mitteilungen



Wischen Sie nach links/ rechts

Herunterladen der APP

Scannen Sie den folgenden QR-Code, laden Sie die APP herunter und installieren Sie sie



Android/ IOS
QR-Code scannen und
herunterladen

Systemanforderungen: Android 5.0 und höher;
IOS 9.0 und höher; unterstützt Bluetooth 4.0

Vorbereitung vor dem Gebrauch

Bitte stellen Sie beim ersten Mal sicher, dass die Smartwatch über ausreichend Strom verfügt. Wenn sich die Smartwatch nicht einschalten lässt, laden Sie sie bitte zuerst auf.

PS: Für die Zeitsynchronisierung ist eine Verbindung zu Bluetooth erforderlich.

Verbindliche Nutzung

1. Verbindungs-App: Öffnen Sie die Lefun Health-App, klicken Sie auf „Geräte“, „+“, „Hinzufügen“, „Suche starten“, suchen Sie nach dem Namen der Uhr (Uhr 8) und überprüfen Sie die Bluetooth-Adresse (Bluetooth-Adresse wird auf der Uhr „Über“ angezeigt).) das Gleiche wie Ihre Uhr Verbindung mit der Uhr herstellen.



2. Verbindung Bluetooth-Anruf: Öffnen Sie die Bluetooth-Verbindung Bluetooth 3.0 des Telefons (der Bluetooth-Name ist Watch 8_Audio). Beachten Sie, dass Sie überprüfen sollten, ob Bluetooth 3.0 auf Ihrer Uhr eingeschaltet ist. dass Sie anrufen und Musik abspielen können. Bluetooth 3.0 unterstützt geteilte Kontakte, Medien-Audio und Kommunikations-Audio.



Wie überprüfe ich die Bluetooth-Adresse auf der Uhr?

1. Überprüfen Sie die Bluetooth-Adresse auf der Uhr
2. Wählen Sie SET und wählen Sie „Info“, um die BT-Adresse anzuzeigen



WIE aktiviere ich Bluetooth 3.0 auf der Uhr?

Wischen Sie nach unten/ oben
Öffnen Sie das Kontrollzentrum



Klicken Sie auf das „erste Symbol mit
einem Bluetooth-Telefon“.

Was soll ich tun, wenn keine Bluetooth-Verbindung hergestellt werden kann?

1. Bitte bestätigen Sie, ob das Mobiltelefon dies unterstützt (IOS 9.0 oder Android 4.0 oder höher).
 2. Aufgrund des Problems der Signalinterferenz bei der drahtlosen Bluetooth-Verbindung kann die Verbindungszeit jedes Mal variieren. Wenn Sie längere Zeit keine Verbindung herstellen können, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass Sie die Verbindung an einem Ort ohne Magnetfeld oder Störungen durch zu viele Bluetooth-Geräte herstellen.
 3. Schalten Sie das Bluetooth des Mobiltelefons aus und wieder ein.
 4. Löschen Sie die Hintergrundanwendung des Mobiltelefons oder starten Sie das Mobiltelefon neu.
 5. Verbinden Sie das Mobiltelefon nicht gleichzeitig mit anderen Produkten des gleichen Typs.
 6. Ob die Anwendung noch im Hintergrund läuft, wenn sie nicht im Hintergrund läuft
- Hintergrund: Die Verbindung kann nicht hergestellt werden.

APP Sie können die Uhr nicht finden?

Wenn die Bluetooth-Übertragung der Uhr vom Mobiltelefon nicht durchsucht wird, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass die Uhr mit Strom versorgt und aktiviert ist und nicht mit anderen Mobiltelefonen verbunden ist. Legen Sie das Armband in der Nähe des Mobiltelefons, um erneut zu suchen. Wenn es immer noch nicht funktioniert, schalten Sie das Bluetooth des Mobiltelefons für 20 Sekunden aus und versuchen Sie es erneut. Schalten Sie Bluetooth ein und suchen Sie erneut.

Sollte die Bluetooth-Verbindung ständig eingeschaltet sein? Wenn es geschlossen ist, sind dann noch Daten vorhanden?

Bevor die Daten synchronisiert werden, werden die Trainings- und Schlafdaten auf dem Watch-Host gespeichert. Wenn das Mobiltelefon und die Uhr erfolgreich über Bluetooth verbunden sind, lädt die Uhr die Daten automatisch auf das Mobiltelefon hoch. Die in der Uhr gespeicherten Daten sind jedoch begrenzt und können Bluetooth-Daten nur etwa eine Woche lang speichern, wenn der Platz vorhanden ist. Wenn die Uhr voll ist, werden automatisch die ältesten Daten überschrieben, um die neuesten Daten zu generieren. Bitte synchronisieren Sie die Uhr daher rechtzeitig mit dem Mobiltelefon.

Anmerkungen: Wenn Sie die Anruf- und SMS-Erinnerungsfunktion aktivieren, müssen Sie die Bluetooth-Verbindung aufrechterhalten und die Wecker-Erinnerung unterstützt Offline. und die Notwendigkeit der Zeitsynchronisierung Bluetooth-Verbindung aktiviert sein.

Wird das Tragen des Armbands über einen längeren Zeitraum schädlich für den menschlichen Körper sein?

Die Strahlung des Geräts liegt weit unter dem FCC/CE-Standard der Vereinigten Staaten, was grundsätzlich vernachlässigbar ist, und ein langfristiges Tragen führt nicht zu Strahlenschäden am menschlichen Körper.

Wie erhöht man die Lautstärke von Watch?

Wenn Sie mit dem Bluetooth des Mobiltelefons verbunden sind, können Sie die Lautstärke der Uhr über die Lautstärketasten des Mobiltelefons anpassen.

Warum kann die Uhr keine Push-Benachrichtigungen empfangen und keine Anrufe/ Antworten tätigen?

Um über Bluetooth Anrufe zu tätigen und Nachrichten zu empfangen, müssen Sie die APP mit Bluetooth 3.0 verbinden. Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob die APP verbunden ist und über Bluetooth 3.0 verfügt und ob die Uhr Bluetooth 3.0 ausgeschaltet hat.

Warum kann nicht die richtige Uhrzeit angezeigt werden?

Um die Bluetooth-Verbindung aufrechtzuerhalten, muss die Zeitsynchronisierung synchronisiert werden. Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob die Bluetooth-Verbindung normal ist.

Kann die Uhr zum Beantworten von Nachrichten verwendet werden?

Die Uhr unterstützt nur den Empfang von Nachrichten, nicht die Antwort auf Nachrichten.

Wie stellen Sie die Sprache Ihrer Uhr ein?

Öffnen Sie das Einstellungscenter der Uhr, wählen Sie „Sprache“ und wählen Sie die gewünschte Sprache aus der Dropdown-Liste aus.

Die Uhr ist wasserdicht?

Die Smartwatch unterstützt das Leben wasserdicht, bitte tauchen Sie die Uhr nicht in Wasser ein.

Warum kann ich mit meinem iPhone keine Nachrichten empfangen, aber Anrufe tätigen oder empfangen?

Um Informationen zu erhalten, müssen Sie eine Verbindung zur APP herstellen. Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob die APP normal verbunden ist. Wenn die APP nicht normal verbunden ist, gehen Sie bitte zu Einstellungen-Bluetooth, suchen Sie den Namen „watch 8“ und wählen Sie „Ignorieren“. Öffnen Sie die APP erneut, um eine Verbindung zur Uhr herzustellen.

Was soll ich tun, wenn das Armband nicht aufgeladen werden kann?

1. Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob die Ausrichtung des Ladeständers korrekt ist und ob der Ladeständer guten Kontakt zur Uhr hat.
2. Wenn die Spannung des Armbands unter 3,6 V liegt, gibt es eine gewisse Zeit zum Vorladen des Akkus. Anmerkungen: Nach dem Anschließen des Ladegeräts wechselt es sofort in den Ladezustand. Erfolgt keine Anzeige, dauert es 3-5 Minuten, bis der Ladezustand erreicht ist.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

- Es sollte nicht beim Baden oder Schwimmen getragen werden.
- Schließen Sie beim Synchronisieren von Daten bitte die Hand an.
- Verwenden Sie zum Laden das integrierte Ladekabel.
- Setzen Sie den Griffing nicht über längere Zeit einem Ort mit hoher Feuchtigkeit oder extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen aus.
- Das Armband startet unerwartet neu. Bitte überprüfen Sie die Speicherinformationen des Telefons, um sie zu löschen, und versuchen Sie es erneut, oder beenden Sie die APP und öffnen Sie sie erneut.

Uhrenwartung

- Verkratzen Sie den Sensor nicht, schützen Sie ihn vor Beschädigungen
- Wischen Sie die Handoberfläche mit einem feuchten Tuch ab und entfernen Sie Öl oder Staub mit mildem Seifenwasser
- Setzen Sie die Hand nicht der Umgebung mit starken Chemikalien wie Benzin, Reinigungslösungsmitteln, Propanol, Alkohol oder Insektenschutzmitteln aus. Die Chemikalien beeinträchtigen die Dichtigkeit der Hand und der Oberfläche des Gehäuses
- Schützen Sie Ihre Hand vor starken Stößen und extrem hohen Temperaturen
- Wenn das Objektiv und das Gehäuse intakt sind, ist es wasserdicht. Eine gewaltsame Demontage beeinträchtigt die Wasserdichtigkeit.

Funktionseinführung



Bühne



Finden Sie
ein Telefon



Herzschlag



Blutsauerstoff



Stoppuhr



QR Code



Sport



BT Foto



BT Musik



Art von
wählen



aufstellen



Wetter



wählen



Anrufprotokoll



schlafen



Blutdruck



Information

PS: BT-Funktion erforderlich, Bluetooth 3.0-Verbindung

Kontrollzentrum



**Bluetooth-Anruf 3.0
ein/ aus**



Telefon finden



APP QR Code



Zifferblattstil



Dimmen



KI-Stimme

Smartwatch-Funktionen



Wenn eine Bluetooth 3.0-Verbindung besteht, können Sie einen Anruf tätigen, indem Sie die Nummer wählen. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt wählt das Telefon automatisch und das Telefon kann das Anrufergerät als Uhr festlegen.



Behalten Sie die vom Mobiltelefon gesendeten Informationen bei: Sie können die letzten 10 gesendeten Nachrichten anzeigen.



Remote-Kamera: Sie müssen mit der APP verbunden sein. Öffnen Sie die Remote-Kamera des Telefons, um die Kamera zu öffnen. Schütteln Sie die Hand des Telefons, um ein Bild aufzunehmen. Mit der Hand verlassen Sie die Remote-Kamera.



Bluetooth-Musik: Kann nur verwendet werden, wenn eine Bluetooth 3.0-Verbindung zum Telefon besteht. Telefon über Bluetooth Musik.



KI-Sprache, benötigt ein Mobiltelefon, um eine Verbindung zu Bluetooth 3.0 herzustellen

FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.